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College of Engineering
The College of Engineering is committed to support our students and faculty as we transition to
technology assisted courses. We will continue to provide service during the national emergency
through our Dean’s office and Academic Departments.

Dean's Office Contact Directory

Dr. Bienvenido Vélez
Dean of Engineering
decano.ingenieria@upr.edu
bienvenido.velez@upr.edu

Nancy Vega Acevedo
Executive Secretary I
nancy.vega@upr.edu

Janellis Valle
Administrative Secretary V
janellis.valle@upr.edu

Academic Affairs Contact Directory
Dr. Cristina Pomales
Associate Dean for Academic Affairs
R2DEEP Coordinator
Coordinator for Accreditation, Assessment
and Continuous Improvement
cristina.pomales@upr.edu

Ellen Ríos de Acarón
COOP Program Director
ellen.rios@upr.edu

Inés Z. Ramos Vargas
Executive Secretary I
ines.ramos@upr.edu

Alida Minguela
Administrative Assistant IV
COOP Program
alida.minguela@upr.edu

María I. Alemañy Noriega
Executive Officer
mariai.alemany@upr.edu
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Virginia D. Figueroa, Administrative Officer
Student Organizations and Pre-Engineering
Programs
virginia.figueroa1@upr.edu

Ledinés Hernández
R2DEEP Administrative Secretary II
ledines.hernandez@upr.edu

Administrative Affairs Contact Directory

Dr. Jorge Gustavo Gutiérrez
Associate Dean for Administrative Affairs
Jorgegustavo.gutierrez@upr.edu

Dani R, Santiago Martínez
Executive Officer III, Budget, Financial
Reporting and Human Resources
danir.santiago@upr.edu

Pamela N. Rodríguez
Administrative Secretary V
(Personal Committee)
pamela.rodriguez4@upr.edu

Sheila M. Cancel
Administrative Secretary II
sheila.cancel@upr.edu

Luis Karry
Facilities Maintenance Supervisor II
luis.karry1@upr.edu

Michelle Ortega
Administrative Assistant III (Purchasing)
michelle.ortega1@upr.edu

Israel Peña
Administrative Assistant III
(Property Custodial, Health and Safety)
israel.pena@upr.edu

Amarylis Martínez
IT Service Coordinator II
amarylis.martinez@upr.edu

Research and Graduate Affairs Contact Directory

Dr. Ricky Valentín
Research Associate Director
Ricky.valentin@upr.edu

Jamie Galindo
Administrative Secretary
jamie.galindo@upr.edu
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Dr. Norma Gomez
Special Assistant of the Dean in Research
and Business Development Affairs
norma.gomez@upr.edu

Víctor M. Ramírez
Graphic Artist
victor.ramirez2@upr.edu

Rosalie Ramos
Administrative Officer II
Administration and Compliance
rosalie.ramos@upr.edu

Engineering Departments Directories

Chemical Engineering Department
Dr. Aldo Acevedo
Director
aldo.acevedo@upr.edu

Dr. Rafael Méndez Román
Associate Director
rafael.mendez1@upr.edu

Zulma Marrero
Administrative Secretary V
zulma.marrero@upr.edu

Nora L. Rodríguez Pagán
Administrative Assistant III (Purchasing)
nora.rodriguez@upr.edu

Waleska Velázquez
Administrative Secretary IV
waleska.velazquez@upr.edu

Sylvia Rosado
Administrative Assistant III
sylvia.rosado@upr.edu

Angeles Trabal Vega
IT Coordinator II
angeles.trabal@upr.edu

Civil Engineering and Surveying Department

Prof. Ismael Pagán Trinidad
Director
ismael.pagan@upr.edu

Dr. Alberto Figueroa, Associate Director
for Graduate Studies and Research
alberto.figueroa1@upr.edu

Dr. Raúl E. López Zapata
Associate Director
raul.zapata@upr.edu

Madeline Carrero
Administrative Assistant IV
madeline.carrero@upr.edu
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Sharon Bado
Student Affairs Officer I
sharon.bado@upr.edu

Tajani Rodríguez
Administrative Secretary V
tajani.rodriguez1@upr.edu

Lissa Perea
Administrative Assistant IV
lissa.perea@upr.edu

Octavio Ortiz
IT Services Coordinator II
octavio.ortiz@upr.edu

Computer Science and Engineering

Dr. Pedro I. Rivera Vega
Acting Director
diretor.cse@uprm.edu

Dr. Emmanuel Arzuaga
Associate Director
emmanuel.arzuarga@upr.edu

Sarah I. Ferrer
Administrative Officer III
sarah.ferrer@upr.edu

Celines Alfaro
Student Affairs Officer I
celines.alfaro@upr.edu

Lymari Arzola Tomassini
Administrative Assistant III
lymari.arzola@upr.edu

Gedyeliz Zoé Valle González
Administrative Secretary
gedyeliz.valle@upr.edu

Electrical and Computer Engineering Department

Dr. León, Leyda V
Director
leyda.leon@upr.edu

Dr. Jose Cedeño
Associate Director
jose.cedeno3@upr.edu

Claribel Lorenzo
Administrative Secretary V
claribel.lorenzo@upr.edu

Yanira Ramírez
Administrative Assistant III
yanira.ramirez@upr.edu

Rivera Marrero, Elizabeth
Administrative Officer III
elizabeth.rivera22@upr.edu

Maritza Figueroa
Academic Advisor (undergraduate)
Maritza.figueroa1@upr.edu
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Lani Montalvo
Administrative Secretary
lani.montalvo1@upr.edu

Luis D. Lugo Méndez
Communications Technologies Specialist I
luis.lugo11@upr.edu

Sandra Montalvo
Student Affairs Officer – II Graduate School
sandra.montalvo@upr.edu

Maribel Feliciano
Administrative Officer IRISE
maribel.feliciano1@upr.edu

Verónica Vázquez
Academic Advisor (Undergraduate)
veronica.vazquez1@upr.edu

Marcus A. Sanabria
Property Custodial
marcus.sanabria@upr.edu

Harold Marrero Otero
Information Technology Technician
harold.marrero@upr.edu

Engineering Sciences and Materials Department

Dr. Aidsa I. Santiago
Director
aidsa.santiago@upr.edu
director.ciim@uprm.edu

Dr. Jose R. Arroyo Caraballo
Associate Director
jose.arroyo5@upr.edu

Edda I. Rosado
Administrative Officer (Human Resources)
eddai.rosado@upr.edu

Crimilda Pagán
Administrative Assistant
(Purchasing)
crimilda.pagan@upr.edu

Milaitza Rivera
Administrative Secretary V
milaitza.rivera@upr.edu
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Industrial Engineering Department

Dr. Viviana I. Cesaní
Acting Director
vivianai.cesani@upr.edu

Dr. Saylisse Dávila
Associate Director
saylisse.davila@upr.edu

Kassandra Rodríguez
Administrative Secretary V
kassandra.rodriguez@upr.edu

Dayana Valentín
Administrative Secretary III
dayana.valentin@upr.edu

Griselys Rosado
Student Affairs Officer I
griselys.rosado@upr.edu

Israel Tirado
IT Service Coordinator Computer I
israel.tirado@upr.edu

Anael Ramírez
Administrative Officer II
(Purchasing)
anael.ramirez@upr.edu

Mechanical Engineering Department
Dr. Ruben Díaz
Acting Director
rubene.diaz@upr.edu

Dr. Silvina Cancelos
Associate Director
silvina.cancelos@upr.edu

Nilsa Paris
Administrative Secretary V
nilsa.paris@upr,edu

Ydarmi Acevedo
Administrative Assistant IV, Special Projects
ydarmi.acevedo@upr.edu

Denisse Negrón
Administrative Assistant III
denisse.negron2@upr.edu

Radamés Rodríguez
Laboratory Technician II
IT Systems/CADLAB Administrator
radames.rodriguez@upr.edu

Yolanda Pérez
Academic Advisor Officer
yolanda.perez4@upr.edu
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